

BID SUMMARY KIWANIS PARK BALLFIELDS PHASE 3 CITY PROJECT NO. 2212				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		STEPHENS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION INC.		APOLLO INC.		M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.			
ITEM NO.	BID SECURITY ITEM	QTY	UNIT										
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 679.20	\$ 679.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	550	\$ 550.00		\$ -
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 81,135.60	\$ 81,135.60	\$ 13,584.00	\$ 13,584.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 41,800.00		\$ -
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 509.40	\$ 509.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00		\$ -
4	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 849.00	\$ 849.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ -
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00		\$ -
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	15	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 33.96	\$ 509.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00		\$ -
7	FIELD EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	250	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.38	\$ 5,095.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 6,875.00		\$ -
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	2275	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 23.21	\$ 52,802.75	\$ 21.70	\$ 49,367.50	\$ 22.55	\$ 51,301.25		\$ -
9	POROUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	985	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 88,650.00	\$ 93.67	\$ 92,264.95	\$ 87.00	\$ 85,695.00	\$ 91.03	\$ 89,664.55		\$ -
10	SHALLOW SAMPLING MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,818.68	\$ 2,818.68	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00		\$ -
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (FOR TRENCH BACKFILL)	555	TON	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 25.47	\$ 14,135.85	\$ 14.29	\$ 7,930.95	\$ 24.75	\$ 13,736.25		\$ -
12	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	150	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 339.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 330.00		\$ -
13	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL. HAUL	250	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.06	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 1,712.50	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,200.00		\$ -
14	PEX PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 1-1/4 IN. DIAM	325	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 26.04	\$ 8,463.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,087.50	\$ 25.30	\$ 8,222.50		\$ -
15	HDPE, 2"	315	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 33.68	\$ 10,609.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 32.73	\$ 10,309.95		\$ -
16	GRINDER PUMP	1	EACH	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,164.96	\$ 16,164.96	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,708.00	\$ 15,708.00		\$ -
17	SIDE SEWER CONNECTION	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 280.50	\$ 280.50		\$ -
18	SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,879.12	\$ 1,879.12	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 1,826.00		\$ -
19	REPAIR SILT FENCE	650	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,430.00		\$ -
20	TOP COURSE SAND	540	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 39.56	\$ 21,362.40	\$ 46.75	\$ 25,245.00	\$ 55.22	\$ 29,818.80		\$ -
21	WARNING TRACK	185	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 130.18	\$ 24,083.30	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 2,849.00		\$ -
22	BASE COURSE SAND	1085	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 41.32	\$ 44,832.20	\$ 44.50	\$ 48,282.50	\$ 47.30	\$ 51,320.50		\$ -
23	SAND MIX	3300	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 37.92	\$ 125,136.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 47.30	\$ 156,090.00		\$ -
24	INFIELD CONDITIONER	15	TON	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 764.10	\$ 11,461.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 11,550.00		\$ -
25	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	11900	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 7,497.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 7,259.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 6,902.00		\$ -
26	CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB	700	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8.49	\$ 5,943.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,700.00		\$ -
27	CEMENT CONCRETE EDGING	25	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 7,075.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 9,625.00		\$ -
28	CEMENT CONCRETE BLEACHER SLAB	30	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 254.70	\$ 7,641.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,900.00		\$ -
29	COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00		\$ -
30	MANUFACTURED WHEEL STOP	4	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 73.58	\$ 294.32	\$ 79.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 286.00		\$ -

**CITY ENGINEERS REPORT**

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON 7/26/2011.  
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.  
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

**STEPHENS AND SONS  
CONSTRUCTION INC.**



**AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER**

**CITY OF YAKIMA**

**KIWANIS PARK BALLFIELDS**

PHASE 3

PROJECT NO. 2212

DATE: 7-Sep-11

FILE: \\Cityeng\engimages\BidSummaries

9/1/11 Douglas Mayo  
DATE CITY ENGINEER

9/7/11 Ronald B Cooper  
DATE CITY MANAGER



BID SUMMARY KIWANIS PARK BALLFIELDS PHASE 3 CITY PROJECT NO. 2212				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		STEPHENS & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC.		APOLLO, INC.		M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.						
ITEM NO.	BID SECURITY		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	ITEM															
31	6' FENCE		2525	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,875.00	29.52	\$ 74,538.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 51,257.50	23.45	\$ 59,211.25			\$ -	
32	8' FENCE		50	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 55.02	\$ 2,751.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 55.87	\$ 2,793.50			\$ -	
33	12' MAINTENANCE GATE		3	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,524.28	\$ 4,572.84	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3,630.00			\$ -	
34	42" PEDESTRIAN GATE		3	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,136.37	\$ 3,409.11	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00			\$ -	
35	20' SLIDING GATE ENTRANCE		1	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,408.30	\$ 11,408.30	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 1,402.50			\$ -	
36	6' PLAZA GATE		2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,294.43	\$ 2,588.86	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 981.20	\$ 1,962.40			\$ -	
37	BACKSTOP/WING FENCE		3	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 26,767.27	\$ 80,301.81	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 40,163.34	\$ 120,490.02			\$ -	
38	DUGOUT		6	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 16,360.60	\$ 98,163.60	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 49,500.00			\$ -	
39	BASE INSTILLATION		12	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 237.72	\$ 2,852.64	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00			\$ -	
40	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK		35	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 43.02	\$ 1,505.70	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,732.50			\$ -	
41	FIELD LIGHTING		1	LS	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 302,244.00	\$ 302,244.00	\$ 274,500.00	\$ 274,500.00	\$ 296,890.00	\$ 296,890.00			\$ -	
42	SITE ELECTRICAL		1	LS	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 77,825.00	\$ 77,825.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 111,262.80	\$ 111,262.80			\$ -	
43	PERMANENT SIGNING		1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,641.40	\$ 1,641.40	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00			\$ -	
44	PAINT LINE		3000	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,500.00			\$ -	
45	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL WITH BACKGROUND		4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 39.62	\$ 158.48	\$ 38.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 158.40			\$ -	
46	RETAINING WALL		1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,785.10	\$ 19,785.10	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00			\$ -	
SUB TOTAL:						\$ 1,095,330.60		\$ 1,177,562.57		\$ 1,195,272.95		\$ 1,232,508.67				
TAX 8.2%:						\$ 89,817.11		\$ 96,560.13		\$ 98,012.38		\$ 101,065.71				
TOTAL:						\$ 1,185,147.71		\$ 1,274,122.70		\$ 1,293,285.33		\$ 1,333,574.38			\$ -	



**CITY OF YAKIMA**

**KIWANIS PARK BALLFIELDS**  
PHASE 3

PROJECT NO. 2212

DATE: 7-Sep-11

FILE: \\Cityeng\engimages\BidSummaries